
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022654-2024 

Contract

Provision of Day Centres in Dumfries and Galloway

Dumfries and Galloway Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022654

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0425f3  

Published 22 July 2024, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dumfries and Galloway Council

Procurement Team, Carruthers House

Dumfries

DG1 2HP

Contact

Kieran McClorey

Email

Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3033333000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022654-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022654-2024
mailto:Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dumgal.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0021
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.dumgal.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Day Centres in Dumfries and Galloway

Reference number

DGCC-00196

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dumfries and Galloway Council on behalf of the Health and Social Care Partnership will be
seeking the Provision of Day Centres across Dumfries and Galloway.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,388,523.85

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 11

Across the region

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is to provide day centre services across the region. The procurement contract
notice will go live early January.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Attached are some slides detailing the tender process.



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000551

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/000551-2024


Page 6 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Mid Galloway Community Day Centre for Older People In Newton Stewart

the riverside centre.. riverside road

newton stewart

DG8 6NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ecclefechan Day Centre

High Street, Ecclefechan

Lockerbie

DG11 3DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 7 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dalbeattie and district Day Centre

Burn Street, Dalbeattie

Castle Douglas

DG5 4AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GRETNA DAY CENTRE

Central Avenue

Gretna

DG16 5AQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Annan & district day centre

Market Hall , Downies Wynd

Annan

DG126EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Douglas Golden Day Club

Cotton st

Castle Douglas

DG7 1AJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Langholm Day Centre

Charles Street, Langholm

Langholm

DG13 0AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dumfries Day Centre for Older People

Cumberland Street

Dumfries

DG1 2JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coronation Day Centre Limited

Whitson Avenue

Stranraer

dg97aw

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,388,523.85



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:773063)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumfries Sherriff Court

Carruthers House, English Street,

DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY

DG1 2HP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T08:06:34+0100
	TCPDF




